

January 14, 2020

Senator David J. Osmek, Chair Energy and Utilities Finance and Policy Committee Minnesota Senate Building, Room 2107 95 University Ave. W. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Representative Jean Wagenius, Chair Energy and Climate Finance and Policy Division 449 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Representative Laurie Halverson, Chair Commerce Committee 503 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Legislative Reference Library Attn: Acquisitions Dept. 645 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155-1050 Senator Eric Simonson, Ranking Minority Member Energy and Utilities Finance and Policy Committee Minnesota Senate Building, Room 2417 95 University Ave. W. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Representative Chris Swedzinksi, Ranking Minority Member Energy and Climate Finance and Policy Division 245 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Representative Tim O'Driscoll, Ranking Minority Member Commerce Committee 237 State Office Building 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Subject: Annual Submission of Public Rulemaking Docket and Official Rulemaking Record under Minn. Stat. § 14.116 (a)

Dear Senators and Representatives:

Minn. Stat. § 14.116 (a) requires each agency to submit to you by January 15 of each year its public rulemaking docket maintained under Minn. Stat. § 14.366, and the official rulemaking record required under Minn. Stat. § 14.365 for any rule adopted during the preceding calendar year.

The Commission encloses a copy of its public rulemaking docket, which is also available on the agency's website at: https://mn.gov/puc/puc-documents/rulemaking/.

The Commission did not adopt any rules in 2019 and is therefore not enclosing any rule records.

Please let me know if I can provide further assistance.

Sincerely,

Ryan Barlow

Acting Executive Secretary

Equal Opportunity Employer

Rulemaking Projects



mn.gov/puc/puc-documents/rulemaking

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 14.366 (2012) requires each agency to maintain a current, public rulemaking docket. This section contains a list of pending rulemakings under consideration. The status of each rulemaking will be updated as we proceed through the rulemaking process. All documents, including any written requests for a public hearing, are available through the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission's electronic filing system, eDockets.

Certificates of Need and Site and Route Permits for Power Plants and High Voltage Transmission Lines, E,ET,IP-999/R-12-1246

Agency Contact: Kate Kahlert

Phone: 651-201-2239

Subject Matter: In the Matter of Certificates of Need and Site and Route Permits for Power

Plants and High Voltage Transmission Lines, E,ET,IP-999/R-12-1246

Notices: Find Notices in eDockets

Comments: Find Comments in eDockets

Comment Period: Not in Comment Period

Hearing Information: Not yet available

Status: Advisory Committee Established

Timetable: Ongoing

Date Adopted: Not yet available

Rule Filed with Secretary of State: Not yet filed

Effective Date of the Rules: Not yet determined